
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:
PURCHASED lfhTtR AMUSTNENT OP CASE NO. 9959SOUTH SIDE WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. )

O R D E R

On July 7, 1987, South Side Water Association, Inc., ("South

Side ) filed its revised tariff sheets with the Public Service

C~ission ( Commission") for the purpose of ad)usting its rates
pursuant to KRS 278-012 and 807 KAR 5s068, Purchased Mater

Ad)ustment. Sy letter af July 22, 1987, the Commission informed

South Side that the time period used in compiling its purchases

and sales data was not in compliance with 807 EAR 5s068, Section

2(2) and requested that revised data be filed. The requested

infarmatian was filed an August 5, 1987, and the record is new

complete.

The Cammission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised, is af the opinion and finds thats

1. South Side's supplier, City of Beattyville, increased

its rate for wholesale water from $ 1.16 per 1,000 gallons to
$ 1.50, effective June 2, 1987.

2. South Side adjusted the rates ta its customers effective
August 1, 1987.

3. South Side purchased 22,027,000 gallons of water during

the 12 months ending April 30, 1987, and sold 19,512,000 gallons.



4. The increase in the cost, of purchased water is $7,489,
resulting in a purchased water adjustment of 8.38 per 1,000
gallons of water.

5. The calculations made by South Side are incorrect in

that the purchased water adjustment was determined by subtracting
the base rate of $ 1.16 per 1,000 gallons from the changed rate of
81.50 rather than hy the method prescribed by 807 KAR 5:068 and

shown in Appendix B.
6. The purchased water adjustment of $ .38 per 1,000 gallons

and the rates in Appendix A are fair, just, and reasonable and

should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED thats

l. The purchased water adjustment and rates proposed by

South Side are hereby denied.

2. The purchased water adjustment of 8.38 per 1,000 gallons

and the rates in Appendix A are approved for services rendered on

and after August 1, 1987.
3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, South Side

shall file its revised tariff sheets setting out the rates
approved herein.



4. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, South Side

shall file a copy of the notice to its customers and verification

that such notice has been given.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of August, 1987

'UBLICSERVICE COMMISSION

Vice Chairman

ATTEST.

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO ~ 9959 DATED A~ 6, 1987.

The follo~ing rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by South Side Mater Association, Inc.
All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

USAGE BLOCKS NONTHLY RATES

First 2,000
Next 4,000
Next 4,000
Next 15,000
Next 25,000
Over 50,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

$8.81
3.73
2.98
2.63
2.43
2 '3

Ninimum
per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000
per 1,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons



APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO 9959 DATED 8/6/87.

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CALCULATIONS

Purchases:
Saless

22,027,000 gallons
19,512,000 gallons

Cost at Changed Rate:

22,027 m. gallons x $ 1 ~ 50 ~ $ 33,040.50
Less

Cost, at Base Rate:

22,027 m. gallons x 81.16 ~ S25>551.32

Increase in Costs: $ 7,489.18
87,489.18 . 19,512 m. gallons sold = 8.38 per 1,000 gallons


